OPERATING RANGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Features Required by API 676,
Standard in 4223AX & 4323AX Series Pumps .........................2
Features & Benefits ...................................................................2
Cutaway View & Pump Features ...............................................3
Model Number Key ....................................................................4
Specifications .............................................................................4

NOTE: HL-N size pumps are standard with a jacketed bracket and plain head.
 R size pumps are standard with a jacketed bracket, jacketed casing and jacketed head.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
L S 4 2 2 3 A X
Jacketing:
2 = Jacketed Bracket & Casing
3* = Foot Mount Casing w/ Jacketed Bracket & Casing
Shaft Seal:
4 = Mechanical Seal
Material of Construction:
3 = Steel Externals
Size: Full Compliance with
API 676 Standards
Basic Series
ConfigurationHL
KK
LS
Q
QS
N
R
* Only the N & R sizes are foot mount with jacketed bracket (3).
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2018
Section 1305
Page 1305.4
Issue B SERIES 4223AX, 4323AX (Full Compliance with API 676 Standards)
UNIVERSAL PRODUCT LINE:
STEEL EXTERNALS — JACKETED PUMPS
 .62
16
 1.19
30
 1.45
37
 18.10
460
 3.83
97
 8.63
219
 6.00
152
 1.32
34
 .79
20
 1.56
40
 15.35
390
A A
PORTS: 2X 1-1/2" RAISED
FACE FLANGES WITH STUDS
AND NUTS (NOT SHOWN)
SUITABLE FOR USE WITH
CLASS 300 ANSI FLANGES
.7500
.7495